
C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

3 3

4 4

5 5

22

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

A

A

G

G

B

B

9x

9x

8x

8x

6.5 6.5

11

Ez

Ez

Fz

Fz

Gz

Gz

26
00

26
00

26
00

26
00

26
00

26
00

26
00

26
00

26
00

26
00

26
00

26
00

26
00

26
00

26
00

26
00

WATER ENTRY

CISTERN

2600 2600 2600 2600 2600 2600 2600

26
00

HYDRO VAULT

ELECTRICAL ROOM

55
00

5200

P1 PARKING - 41 SPACES
(25 VISITOR + 16 RESIDENTIAL)

GARBAGE & 
RECYLING ROOM
680 sq.ft.

4 YARD BIN'
GARBAGE 
(84"x40.5")

4 YARD BIN'
GARBAGE 
(84"x40.5")

4
 Y
A
RD
 B
IN
'

G
A
RB
A
G
E 

(8
4
"x
4
0
.5
")

4
 Y
A
RD
 B
IN
'

G
A
RB
A
G
E 

(8
4
"x
4
0
.5
")

3 YARD BIN'
RECYCLING (G.M.P.)
(72"x43")

3 YARD BIN'
RECYCLING (G.M.P.)
(72"x43")

4
 Y
A
RD
 B
IN
'

RE
CY
CL
IN
G
 F
IB
ER

(8
4
"x
4
0
.5
")

4
 Y
A
RD
 B
IN
'

RE
CY
CL
IN
G
 F
IB
ER

(8
4
"x
4
0
.5
")

4
 Y
A
RD
 B
IN
'

RE
CY
CL
IN
G
 F
IB
ER

(8
4
"x
4
0
.5
")

ORGANICS
 ROOM
135 sq.ft.

26
00

26
00

POTENTIAL LOCATION 
OF SECURITY GATE

5543

47
00

EXHAUST 
VENT

HYDRO 
VAULT 
EXHAUST 
VENT

INTAKE VENT

26
00

26
00

5200

26
00

26
00

26
00

26
00

26
00

26
00

52
00

4150
26001550

52
00

2600

52
00

5200

26
00

26
00

5200

R 750 R 750

UP

UP

6000
5200

30
00

30
00

60
00

3000
3000

65
00

VESTIBULE

VESTIBULE

VESTIBULE

5200

-
---

7429
81
10

7309
2600

40
80

19
50

1085

26
00

26
00

26
00

26
00

6000

30003000

revisiondateno.

DRAWING TITLE

PROJECT

REVISION NO.

DRAWING NO.

PROJECT

SCALEDATEDRAWN

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPROPRIATE 
CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON 
SITE AND REPORT ALL ERRORS AND/ OR OMISSIONS TO 
THE ARCHITECT.

ALL CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLY WITH ALL PERTINENT 
CODES AND BY-LAWS.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

COPYRIGHT RESERVED.

NO
T F
OR
 C
ON
ST
RU
CT
IO
N

PROJECT TEAM

Developer/Owner /Applicant
Morely Hoppner

Ken Hoppner
1818 Bradley Side Road
Ottawa, ON, K0A 1L0
T 613-831-5490

Colonnade BridgePort
Kelly Rhodenizer
16 Concourse Gate, Suite 200
Ottawa, ON, K2E 7S8
T 343-500-4175

Architect
Hobin Architecture Inc.

Patrick Bisson
63 Pamilla Street, 
Ottawa, ON, K1S 3K7

Civil
Novatech

Francois Thauvette
240 Micheal Cowpland Drive, Suite 200
Ottawa, ON, K2M 1P6
T 613-254-9643

Transporation
Novatech

Brad Byvelds
240 Micheal Cowpland Drive, Suite 200
Ottawa, ON, K2M 1P6
T 613-254-9643

Landscape Architect
GJA Inc.

Gino Aiello
110 Didsbury Road, Unit #9
Ottawa, ON, K2T 0C2
T 613-286-5130

Environmental 
Paterson Group

Mark D'Arcy
9 Auriga Drive
Ottawa, ON, K2E 7T9
T 613-226-7381

Geotechnical
Paterson Group

Scott Dennis
9 Auriga Drive
Ottawa, ON, K2E 7T9
T 613-226-7381

Wind & Noise
Gradient Wind

David Huitema and Joshua Foster
127 Walgreen Road, Ottawa, ON, K0A 1L0
T 613-836-0934

Surveyor
Stantec Geomatics Ltd. 

Brian Webster
1331 Clyde Avenue , Suite 400
Ottawa, ON, K2C 3G4
T 613-722-4420

 1 : 100

D

PB 07/31/2024

2126

SPA -
A2.01

LEVEL P1 - PARKING

1950 SCOTT STREET

SPA - A2.01- RD- LEVEL P1 - PARKING
#19152

ZB
A
 #
D
0
0
2
-0
2
-2
4
-0
0
5
4
 &

S
PC
 #
D
0
7
-1
2
-2
4
-0
0
7
2

SCALE:  1 : 100SPA - A2.01
1 00.1-PARKING LEVEL P1 - SPA

A 240731 Issued for SPC
B 240920 Issued for ZBLA
C 241101 Reissued for ZBLA
D 241101 Reissued for SPC


